Layout: Title slide_Option 2
Rapid Roll
Product Guide
Version 5.0
December 2019
of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
How to Read this Guide
Important Information

Quick Compare Guide - Multi Laminates
Product List ⏵
Layout: Title slide_Option 2
of 66
Rapid Roll
Coated Papers & Cards
10
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Rapid-Roll Coated Papers & Cards
11
Cast-Coated  ・Paper & Cards・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AG116 HGW PREMIUM 1S-80 FSC  80gr 110µ
BE827 HGW PREMIUM CARD 1S-215 FSC  215gr 144µ
A white, one side cast coated, high gloss finished,
woodfree printing paper.
● Front paper for promotional labels with attractive
high-gloss appearance.
● Higher grammages for garment tags, event tickets, furniture tags,
door hangers and mailers.
● Higher grammages for folding carton for packaging and point-of-purchase
applications.
AK332 HGWINE 80 FSC 80gr 84µ
AH448 HGWINE 90 FSC 99gr 96µ
A white, one side cast coated, wet strength, mirror
finished high gloss woodfree printing paper.
● Wet-glue labels for returnable and non-returnable bottles.
● Wrap-around labels.
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Rapid-Roll Coated Papers & Cards
12
Machine-Coated  ・Papers 1S・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AZ812 MC PRIMECOAT 1S-60 FSC 60gr 55µ
BF233 MC PRIMECOAT 1S-80 FSC 80gr 69µ
AX668 MC PRIMECOAT 1S-90 FSC 90gr 76µ
BH576 MC PRIMECOAT 1S-120 FSC 120gr 99µ
A white, one side machine coated, calendered
woodfree printing paper with semi-gloss appearances.
● Front paper for promotional labels with attractive semi-gloss appearance.
AT780 DIG UV INKJET MC 80 FSC  81gr 76µ
A white, one side machine coated, calendered
woodfree printing paper with semi-gloss appearances,
optimized for UV inkjet printing.
● Front paper for promotional labels with attractive semi-gloss appearance.
● Advantages of digital printing: short runs, last minute changes, personalised layouts
and fast turn-round full colour printing.
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Rapid-Roll Coated Papers & Cards
13
Machine-Coated  ・Papers 2S・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
BS447 MC ELITE 2S-90 FSC  90gr 69µ
BC354 MC ELITE EXTRA 2S-90 FSC  90gr 72µ
BC356 MC ELITE 2S-135 FSC 135gr 109µ
BC355 MC ELITE 2S-150 FSC 150gr 120µ
BC367 MC ELITE 2S-200 FSC 200gr 150µ
BS851 MC ELITE 2S-300 FSC 300gr 250µ
A white, two side machine coated, calendered and
woodfree paper with an attractive gloss appearance.
● Promotional advertising material (eg. leaflets, flyers, inserts)
● Coupons and folded booklets, extended text labels printed on both sides.
● Higher grammages for garment tags, event tickets, furniture tags, door hangers
and mailers.
BH577 MC SILK 2S-170 FSC 170gr 153µ
A white, two side machine coated, calendered and
woodfree paper with a satin matt appearance.
● Promotional advertising material (eg. leaflets, flyers, inserts)
● Coupons and folded booklets, extended text labels printed on both sides.
BC370 DIG MC ELITE 2S-135 FSC 135gr 105µ
A white, two side machine coated, calendered and
woodfree paper with an attractive gloss appearance,
optimized for HP Indigo printing.
● Promotional advertising material (eg. leaflets, flyers, inserts)
● Coupons and folded booklets, extended text labels printed on both sides.
● Advantages of digital printing: short runs, last minute changes, personalised layouts
and fast turn-round full colour printing.
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Rapid-Roll Coated Papers & Cards
14
Machine-Coated  ・Cards 1S・
Description
Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
BC987 MC ELITE CARD 1S-180 FSC 180gr 215µ
BJ928 MC ELITE CARD 1S-190 FSC 190gr 200µ
BC644 MC ELITE CARD 1S-200 FSC  200gr 235µ
BJ929 MC ELITE CARD 1S-210 FSC  210gr 245µ
A white, one side satin matt coated solid
bleached sulphate (SBS) board with superior
bulk and stiffness.
● Garment price tags, door hangers and other tags requiring superior stiffness.
BE195 MC BOARD 1S-180 FSC 180gr 255µ
High bulk board (GC1) with a white back.
Similar to the MC Elite Cards, but thicker caliper.
● Garment tags, event tickets, furniture tags, door hangers and mailers.
● Folding carton for packaging and point-of-purchase applications.
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Rapid-Roll Coated Papers & Cards
15
Machine-Coated  ・Cards 2S・
Description
Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
BC976 MC ELITE CARD 2S-200 FSC 200gr 195µ
AY521 MC ELITE CARD 2S-220 FSC 220gr 230µ
AY520 MC ELITE CARD 2S-240 FSC 240gr 260µ
BH837 MC ELITE CARD 2S-260 FSC 260gr 290µ
A white, two side satin matt coated solid bleached
sulphate (SBS) board with outstanding bulk and
stiffness.
● Garment price tags, door hangers and other tags requiring superior stiffness.

fat, oil and  alcohol.
● Longer term usage
Rapid-Roll Thermal Papers & Cards & Films
17
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Direct Thermal  ・Cards・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
BQ793 THERMAL ECO 1S-170 BPAF FSC  175gr 185µ
A matt, white, ECO protected woodfree card with a
thermal sensitive coating on one side.
● Event tickets, transportation tickets and boarding passes.
● Ticketing applications with low risk of exposure to contaminants.
BL278 THERMAL ECO 1S-120 BACK FSC  115gr 110µ
BD599 THERMAL ECO 1S-140 BACK FSC  140gr 144µ
BD595 THERMAL ECO 1S-170 BACK FSC 165gr 175µ
A matt, white, ECO protected woodfree card with a
thermal sensitive coating on one side and a pigment
coating on the back side.

A matt, white polyolefin (PO) film for thermal printing
using standard thermal/barcode printers. The film has a
protective layer.
● Wristbands, amusement pass, sport/game licensing  and ski lift tickets.
● Commercial tagging requiring direct food contact.
● Ticketing applications requiring enhanced resistance to moisture and other
contaminants.
Rapid-Roll Thermal Papers & Cards & Films
19
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Thermal Transfer  ・Paper & Cards ・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AS067 TRANSFER ECO 2S-70 FSC 70gr 66µ
BD718 TRANSFER ECO 2S-110 FSC 112gr 110µ
A white, surface-sized, supercalendered woodfree
paper with a smooth surface (Vellum paper quality).
● Numbered identification tickets, fairground tickets and admission tickets.
● For variable information printing in Thermal Transfer printing systems.

AK426 LASER SEMI CLEAR 1S-60  63gr 55µ
A semi-transparent matt paper. ● Suitable for hot-fuse laser printing.
● No label look address labels.
Layout: Title slide_Option 2
of 66
Rapid Roll
Flexible Packaging
32
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Materials for Flex Pack
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AM911 MC ALU 1S-80 (MC / ALU7) 81gr 64µ
Paper faced 2 layer laminate. ● Wrapping paper for food items.
BC850 MC PE 1S-105 FSC (MC / PE) 105gr 95µ
Paper faced, heatsealable 2 layer laminate. ● Packaging of sugar, pepper and salt.
AN048 PAPER WEB 50 (MC / ALU7 / PE) 105gr 85µ
AO646 PAPER WEB 50 SURLYN (MC / ALU7 / SURLYN) 103gr 83µ
Paper faced, heatsealable 3 layer laminate. ● Flexible packaging pouches and sachets for dry foods and powders.

Rapid-Roll Standard Films
44
…  see also next page
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
PP Film  ・White ・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AD456 PP WHITE 1S-40 (Stenter / cavitated) 29gr 40µ
AG319 PP WHITE 1S-60 (Blown / plain) 57gr 58µ
A gloss, white, plain Polypropylene (PP) film with a
corona treatment on one side.
● Beverage container(eg. PET bottles) wrap around labeling.
● Food tray banderole applications requiring ultrasonic lap seal in banding
machines.
BC674 PP WHITE 2S-125 (MOPP / cavitated) 98gr 125µ
AL701 PP FOAMED WHITE 1S-120 (MOPP / foamed / ultra low density) 63gr 120µ
A satin-matt, white, monoaxial oriented Polypropylene
(MDO) film with a corona treatment on both sides.
● Tags for net bags.

Basis
Weight Caliper
AD291 PRIMAX II 65gr 63µ
AL097 PRIMAX PLUS 76gr 75µ
A white, satin finished, corona treated, co-extruded
polyolefin film.
● Optimally designed for roll label use.
● Machine direction oriented.
● Squeezable in cross direction.
AL080 PE TOP CLEAR 1S-85 78gr 82µ
A one side acrylic coated, transparent polyethylene
film.
● Adhesive lamination
● Extensible and squeezable.
AD794 PE WHITE 1S-100 95gr 95µ
AK461 PE WHITE 1S-150 145gr 150µ
A one side corona treated, white polyethylene film. ● Adhesive lamination
● Extensible and squeezable.
AH941 PE TOP WHITE 1S-85 84gr 82µ
AK226 PE TOP WHITE 1S-150 147gr 150µ

A gloss, white, plain Polypropylene (PP) film.
One side coated with a Digital Indigo top coat.
● Beverage container(eg. PET bottles) wrap around labeling.
● Promotional Cut & stack label applications requiring good stiffness.
● The coating provides very good anchorage and scuff resistance of ElectroInk based
images.
● Advantages of digital printing: short runs, last minute changes, personalised layouts and
fast turn-round full colour printing.
Rapid-Roll Standard Films
48
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
PVC Film
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AZ997 PVC WHITE 2S-180  240gr 180µ
A gloss, white, impact modified PVC film with a
calendered surface on both sides.
● Tag and ticket applications requiring rigidity and durability.
● Good abrasion and chemical resistance, and good weatherability.
AG481 PVC WHITE MATT 2S-250  335gr 250µ
AL241 PVC WHITE MATT 2S-300  430gr 300µ
AN752 PVC WHITE MATT 2S-350 490gr 350µ
A matt, white, impact modified PVC film with a
calendered surface on both sides.
● Tag and ticket applications requiring rigidity and durability.
● Good abrasion and chemical resistance, and good weatherability.
AK665 PVC CLEAR 2S-180 260gr 180µ
A gloss, transparent, impact modified PVC film with a
calendered surface on both sides.
● Tag and ticket applications requiring rigidity and durability.
● Good abrasion and chemical resistance, and good weatherability.
Rapid-Roll Standard Films
49
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
PET Film  ・Clear・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AL038 PET CLEAR 1S-23 31gr 23µ
AY100 PET CLEAR 1S-75 105gr 75µ
AX259 PET CLEAR 1S-175 245gr 175µ
A clear, high gloss polyester film which has been
treated on one side to promote adhesion to inks and
lacquers.
● Tag and ticket applications requiring rigidity and durability.

one side to promote adhesion to inks and lacquers.
● Overlaminating of papers and films requiring additional print.
Rapid-Roll Standard Films
50
…  see also next page
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
PET Film  ・Silver & White・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AO641 PET SILVER MATT 1S-50 70gr 50µ
A matt, silver, plain Polyester (PET) film with a chemical
treatment on one side.
● Barrier film for multi-layered flexible packaging materials (solvent lamination process).
AG365 PET WHITE 2S-50 68gr 50µ
AD965 PET WHITE 2S-175 245gr 175µ
A white, opaque polyester film which has been treated
on both sides to promote adhesion to inks and
lacquers.
● Tag and ticket applications requiring rigidity and durability.

Weight Caliper
AT515 SYNTHETIC PAPER 130 130gr 120µ
BQ134 SYNTHETIC PAPER 130 NG 125gr 120µ
AA709 SYNTHETIC PAPER 160 162gr 150µ
BQ135 SYNTHETIC PAPER 160 NG 157gr 150µ
A matt, white, plain HDPE film with an uncoated
smooth surface on both sides.
● Good tear strength but limited tear propagation resistance.
● Price tags applied directly on moist food eg. meat trays
● Excellent TT printability with selected ribbons.
● Approved for direct contact with food.
BK669 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-80 NG 80gr 125µ
AB513 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-90 92gr 120µ
AB514 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-110 112gr 150µ
BL500 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-110 NG 110gr 175µ
AB512 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-130 130gr 180µ
AT514 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-140 140gr 200µ
BK676 SYNTHETIC PAPER 2S-150 NG 150gr 230µ
A matt, white, voided Polypropylene (PP) film with a
clay-coating on both sides.
The absorbent coating provides a "paper like" surface

Like most filmic materials the surface of this product
does not absorb moisture.
● Good tear strength.
● Limited tear propagation resistance.
● Price tags applied directly on moist food eg. meat trays
● Excellent TT printability with selected ribbons.
● Approved for direct contact with food.
Rapid-Roll Tear resistant films
55
Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
Synthetic Papers - Laser
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AS255 LASERCOPY PET WH 2S-120 150gr 118µ
AX386 LASERCOPY PET WH 2S-195 255gr 195µ
A matt, white, opaque, polyester film, coated with a
toner receptive coating on both sides.
● Good tear resistance.
● Good water resistance of the printed image for outdoor applications and garden center

Of 66Avery Dennison Rapid-Roll
HDPE-Crosslaminate  ・Valéron・
Description Application
Basis
Weight Caliper
AG463 VALERON 165 143gr 165µ
AE421 VALERON 215 183gr 215µ
AA258 VALERON 265 226gr 265µ
A white, multi-layer HDPE-cross-laminate film
with a corona treatment on both sides.
● Exceptional resistance to tearing, puncture and tear propagation.
● Warehouse ID tags, tags in harsh environments and outdoor tags.
● Approved for direct contact with food eg Carcass tags.
● Big price advantage vs coated Valéron.
AG464 VALERON 1S-175 153gr 175µ
AG465 VALERON 1S-225 193gr 225µ
A matt, white, multi-layer HDPE-cross-laminate
 film with a TOP coating on one side.
● High quality printing.
● Exceptional resistance to tearing, puncture and tear propagation.
● Warehouse ID tags, tags in harsh environments and outdoor tags.
● Not for food applications!
BA941 VALERON 2S-185 163gr 185µ
AG466 VALERON 2S-235 203gr 235µ
A matt, white, multi-layer HDPE-cross-laminate
film with a TOP coating on both sides.
● High quality printing on both sides.
● Exceptional resistance to tearing, puncture and tear propagation.